VIA EXPRESS MAIL EM145107000110

CUSTOMER NO. 24498

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 08/2004 AD

08-27-2008



103521640

IAPO2Rec'd PCT 20 AUG 2008

12/884808

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Ana Belen Benitez	Name: THOMSON LICENSING				
Kurt Clawson	Internal Address:				
Christopher Carey					
Additional name(s) of Yes No X		•			
conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 46, Quai A. Le Gallo				
attached:	F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France				
	City: State:	Zip			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	City; State.	Zip			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other					
Execution Date: October 2, 2007/October 5, 2007/October 16, 2007 Respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes	No X		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	h				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS					
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Thomson Licensing Inc.	Enclosed				
Ü	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number:				
	07-0832				
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip :08543-5312					
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correc	t and ahy attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.					
$\alpha = \alpha + \alpha = \alpha + \alpha = \alpha + \alpha = \alpha = \alpha = \alpha = $	1 ()				
1/11/10/10	X First				
MICHAEL A. PUGEL August 19, 2008 August 19, 2008					
Name of Person Signing Signature - Registration No 57,388 / Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.					
να νατι	DETACH THIS PORTION				
DO NOT DETACH THIS TOWNOON					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

08/26/2008 DBYRNE

00000007 070832

12224202

01 FC:8021

46.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 021455 FRAME: 0069

12/224202

Customer No. 24498

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION CONTROL OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PCT 20 AUG 2008

Docket No. PU060037

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is ventions relating to		e of3 joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the
escribed in an Application for Patent filed on	under Serial	No and described in the file associated with
		al number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me on even
ate with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.		
ne country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuing largee that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporate of all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or not agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said appresentatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said. I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to intermation and the substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of provided by the International processors on their own of the substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of provided in any consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed as a required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid by disustrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may hencefor I covenant with THOMSON LICENSING, its successors, assigns	d interest, for all cou- inuations, reissues a tition but at its expen- and maintaining patrominees. Isentatives any fact it generally do every d inventions in any a s or nominees, to many a to fine fight of the sail benefits of the right th be substituted for s, legal representat	se, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and ents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries is known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said thing possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal and all countries. The said inventions in the said invention for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed. Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which in written or oral authorization from me. If equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may discoporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of it.
signed at LOS ANGELES, CA	d that I have full right	10 / 16 / 7
Inventor (1) ANA BELEN BENITEZ		au but
(Type or Print)	 -	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Post Office Address 431 S. BURNSIDE	, #10G, LOS	ANGELES, CA 90036
1st Witness Dong-Qing Zham (Type or Print)	<u> </u>	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness Youngshik YouN (Type by Print)	-	Youngshik Youn (Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at BURBANK, CA	Date	
Inventor (2) KURT CLAWSON		
(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Post Office Address 537 DELAWARE I	ROAD, BURB	ANK, CA 91504
1st Witness (Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at SANTA CLARITA, CA	Date	
Inventor (3) CHRIS CAREY (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	ND ROAD. S	ANTA CLARITA, CA 91387
1st Witness (Type or Print)	•	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initials.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing Inc. PO Box 5312

Docket No. PU060037

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ntions relating to _	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR GENER	ATING A MEDIA PACKAGI		
ribed in an Applica	ation for Patent filed on	under S	erial No.	and described in the file associated wit
ket No. <u>PU0600</u>	37 , listed above or, if not iden	tified here by filing date and	serial number or by the Docket Nu	mber listed above, executed by me on even
•	of this Assignment/Agreement.	saign and transfer to THOM	CON LICENCING a correction d	ultraceopies of and avioting under the laws
country of France, all Letters Patent to lagree that, will acts which may for vesting title the lagree, that loration and at its esentatives or nomely lauthorize and their own name, or them, the benear their own respective to lateral than the lagree on the substitution of the substitution of the substitution of the substitution of the lateral than the lateral t	its successors, and assigns my entire in that may be granted therefor, and any dividen requested, I will, without charge to be necessary, desirable or convenient fireto in said corporation, its successors, I will communicate to said corporation expense will testify in any legal proceininees, to obtain or enforce proper protein dempower said corporation, its successor in my/our name, in any and all countrefit of the right of priority provided by the stituted for it, and to invoke and claim sent that a copy of this assignment shall entry for any purpose and more particular for said inventions, and to claim the	right, title and interest, for all visions, continuations, reiss, said corporation but at its ex or securing and maintaining assigns or nominees. or its representatives any sedings, and generally do e ction for said inventions in a sors, assigns or nominees, les and to invoke and claim International Convention for uch right of priority without for be deemed a full legal and furty in proof of the right of the e aforesaid benefits of the right of the aforesaid benefits of the right of the aforesaid benefits of the right of the and resaid benefits of the right of the right of the aforesaid benefits of the right of the ri	countries in and to said inventions use and extensions thereof, spense, sign all papers, take all rigil patents or other forms of protection facts known to me respecting saverything possible to aid said corny and all countries, to make application for patent or offer any application for patent or offer any application of Industrial Proper urther written or oral authorization for patent or oral equivalent of any assignment esaid corporation or its successoring of the provided by the Interest of the Interes	uly organized and existing under the laws or so, and all the rights and privileges under an antiful oaths, make all rightful declarations and in for said inventions in any and all countries aid inventions and when requested by said poration, its successors, assigns and legal other form of protection for said inventions it iner form of protection for said inventions filter form of protection for said inventions filter form of protection for said inventions which from me. It, consent to file or like document which mass, assigns or nominees to apply for patent of ternational Convention for the Protection of
I covenant wi	amended, or by any convention which n ith THOMSON LICENSING, its succes ed by me are free and clear of any encu	sors, assigns, legal represe	entatives, and nominees, that to the	ne best of my knowledge the right, title an
Signed at	LOS ANGELES, CA	Date		
Inventor (1)	ANA BELEN BENITEZ	<u></u>		
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initia	als.)
Pe	ost Office Address 431 S. BL	JRNSIDE, #10G, LC	OS ANGELES, CA 9003	6
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	(Signature in Full, No initial	als.)
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initia	als.)
Signed at	BURBANK, CA	Date		Sol
Inventor (2)	KURT CLAWSON (Type or Print)		(\$ignature in Full. No initia	als.)
ı	ost Office Address 537 DELA	WARE ROAD, BUI	7	Ĺ
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	ursen_	Signature in Full. No initi	200
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	50/2	(Signature in Full- No initi	als.
Signed at	SANTA CLARITA, CA	Date		
Inventor (3)	CHRIS CAREY (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initi	als.)
P	ost Office Address 26934 CA	NYON END ROAD	, SANTA CLARITA, CA	91387
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Cignature in Full black)	
[(Type of Philit)		(Signature in Full. No initi	ais.)
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)		(Clamphyon in Full All total	
1	trype or runt)		(Signature in Full. No initi	a15.)

Docket No. PU060037

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

•		•	e or joint inventors (ii pidrai inventors are named below) or the
nventions relating to DI	EVICE AND METHOD FOR GENERATING A MEDIA PA	ACKAGE	
lescribed in an Application	on for Patent filed on	under Serial	No and described in the file associated with
Docket No. PU060037			al number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me on even
•	this Assignment/Agreement.		
			LICENSING, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of intries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any
ind all Letters Patent tha	t may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuation	is, reissues a	and extensions thereof.
to all acts which may be	necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and ma	intaining pate	se, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and ents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries
	to in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominee till communicate to said corporation or its representative		s known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said
corporation and at its ex	opense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generates, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventi	ally do every	thing possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal
I authorize and e	empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or no	minees, tó n	nake application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in
ts or their own name, or ov it or them, the benefit	in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke as of the right of priority provided by the International Conve	nd claim for a ention for the	any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which
nay henceforth be substi	tuted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority to	without furthe	
e required in any countr	y for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right	ght of the sa	id corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or
	for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits nended, or by any convention which may henceforth be so		of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of it.
I covenant with		representat	ives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and
nterest nerein conveyed	by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that i	nave ruli ngr	nt to convey the same as herein expressed.
Signed at —	LOS ANGELES, CA	Date .	
Inventor (1)	ANIA DELENI DENUTEZ		
inventor (1)	ANA BELEN BENITEZ (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	(1760 51 1111)		(-3
Post	Office Address 431 S. BURNSIDE, #10	G, LOS	ANGELES, CA 90036
1st Witness			
ist withess _	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness			
Ziidvviiiless	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at	BURBANK, CA	Date 	
Inventor (2)	KLIDT OLAMICON		
inventor (2)	KURT CLAWSON (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	(1),500.1		(0.3
Post	Office Address 537 DELAWARE ROAL	D, BURB	ANK, CA 91504
1st Witness			
13(171033	(Type or Print)	•	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness			
Zridvvitriess	(Type or Print)	<u> </u>	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	2 1 Joekin	y-	10/0/00
Signed at -	SANTA CLARITA, CADOVOENE	* Date ≰	101.2/01
Inventor (3)	Christopher T. Carey ciff	D-	
inventor (3)	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	(1),50 3.1 1.1.1.9		(Olympia)
Post	Office Address 26934 CANYON END F	ROAD, S	ANTA ÇKARITA, CA 91387
1st Witness	Cindy Schwan	-	
1 st voitness	(Type of Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness	lathten Natenzk-Graham	, 1	Withles My Man X Beha
Zildvvitness /_/	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
			····

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing Inc. PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

RECORDED: 08/20/2008